DEPARTMENT OF

CERTIFICATE REVOKING APPDINTMENT

OF

AGENT FOR NON-RESIDENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that I, the undersigned, FRED W. PEARCE, doing business under the name and style of FRED W. PEARCE AND COMPANY, and formerly also doing business under the name and style of EXCELSIOR AMUSEMENT FARK, being a non-resident of the State of Minnesota and residing in the City of Detroit, County of Wayne and State of Michigan, with Post Office address at No. 7237 Hast Jefferson Avenue in said City of Detroit, have revoked and do hereby revoke the appointment of L.C. ADDISON as Resident Agent for the undersigned in the State of Minnesota, which appointment was made and certified in a certain certificate filed by me on or about June twentieth, 1925, in the office of the Secretary of State of Minnesota.

I further certify that I have ceased doing business in said State of Minnesota, individually or as Fred W. Pearce and Company and the Certificate of Appointment of Agent heretofore filed is hereby cancelled and declared void and of no effect

STATE OF MICHIGAN)

SS: COUNTY OF WAYNE

on this ..... day of December, 1926, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Fred W. Pearce, to me known to be the same person named in and who subscribed the foregoing certificate, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed and that he executed the same for the intents and purposes therein stated.

> Notary Public Wayne County Mich. My commission expires mar. 74,1929

Trd. Meance

3

## STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

APPOINTMENT OF AGENT

OF

NON-RESIDENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that I, the undersigned, FRED W. PEARCE doing business under the name and style of FRED W. PEARCE & CO., and also under the name and style of EXCELSIOR AMUSEMENT PARK, being a non-resident of the State of Minnesota, and residing in the City of Detroit, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, my postoffice address being 7237 East Jefferson Avenue, in the City of Detroit, have appointed and do hereby appoint, the following named resident agent, whose place of residence is as follows, to-wit:

L. C. ADDISON, % Excelsior Amusement Park, Excelsion, Minnesota.

for me and in my name and place to accept service of process or summons in any action or proceeding in the courts of the State of Minnesota, and I hereby consent that service of such process or summons upon such resident agent shall be binding upon the undersigned.

STATE OF MICHIGAN ) s

COUNTY OF WAYNE

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of June 1925, before me a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Fred W. Pearce, to me known to be the same person named in and who subscribed the foregoing certificate, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public, Wayne County, Mich.

My commission expires

かかか